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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
April 28, 2022 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

*Crew Special Recognition 

UNION COMMENT  

CHIEF’S REPORT 

COMMISSIONER REPORTS 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
AP Vouchers: 22-02108 to 22-02200; ($165,231.14) 
Benefits Vouchers: 22-02099 to 22-02107; ($710,827.85) 

Approval of Payroll 
April 15, 2022 ($1,221,626.56) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – April 14, 2022 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Board Policy 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities TBD 
Finance Elmore 4/28 5/26 Yes 
Citizen’s Advisory TBD 
Sno911 Waugh 4/21 5/19 Yes 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 4/7 5/5 No 
Other 
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Action 
Budget Amendment #1 
Resolution 2022-01 Surplus List 
Vaccine Mandate 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Electronic and Authorized Signature Policy 
Board Meeting Date Change 
Resolution 2022-02 Close Training Center Fund 
Resolution 2022-03 Close PFML Fund 
Pacific Northwest Seismic Network Partnership 

Action 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting May 12, 2022, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

ADJOURNMENT 
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reports
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00985 - 04/28/2022 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

64.63ACTIVE911, INC 22-021082169
409645 Missed Sales Tax: Inv.402995 (App Yrly Invoice 04/25/2022 Missed Sales Tax: Inv.402995 (App Yrly 001-513-522-10-49-04 64.63

718.87ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 22-021090028
300-10099762 Shop Supplies Invoice 04/19/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 718.87

707.88AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 22-021102106
111P-NWWM-DLXT Binoculars - ST 73 Invoice 04/15/2022 Binoculars - ST 73 001-504-522-20-35-00 91.26
11H1-QYW7-6PCG USB Flash Drive (x3) Invoice 04/19/2022 USB Flash Drive (x3) 001-513-522-10-35-00 50.16
11H1-QYW7-H3G7 Shop Parts Invoice 04/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.76
136T-VM1J-Y4CN Kitchen Steak Knife Set (8pc) (x3) Invoice 04/14/2022 Kitchen Steak Knife Set (8pc) (x3) 001-507-522-50-35-00 54.48
1C64-KLPF-94NF Sleeping Bag Carrier (Air Hoses),Kitche Invoice 04/14/2022 Sleeping Bag Carrier (Air Hoses) - ST 82 001-504-522-20-35-00 12.66

Spoons (x24),Forks (x48),Plates (x18),B 001-507-522-50-35-00 178.96
1FLP-YVH7-49T4 Video Backdrop/Green Screen Assemb Invoice 04/14/2022 Video Backdrop/Green Screen Assemb 001-515-522-30-35-00 103.91
1M4W-1YMG-NLGC G4 Bi-Pin Halogen Light Bulb (10pk) Invoice 04/17/2022 G4 Bi-Pin Halogen Light Bulb (10pk) 001-507-522-50-31-00 10.67
1NJ7-3XD1-37N7 Shop Parts Invoice 03/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.01
1QVG-4WFK-M96G VenƟlaƟon Caps (Type B Gas Vent Term Invoice 04/20/2022 VenƟlaƟon Caps (Type B Gas Vent Term 001-507-522-50-48-00 44.28
1R3Q-R9KR-MCWP iPhone SE 3/2 Screen Protector (3pk) Invoice 04/17/2022 iPhone SE 3/2 Screen Protector (3pk) 001-513-522-10-35-00 7.65
1VMT-YGWP-CQRN Garage Door Opener Remote (Statn Ba Invoice 04/16/2022 Garage Door Opener Remote (Statn Ba 001-507-522-50-48-00 115.08

219.01AMERIGAS 22-021111967
3134951445 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 32 Invoice 04/06/2022 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-03 219.01

188.17ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 22-021120040
656000221441 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 04/14/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 79.28
656000221443 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 04/14/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.93
656000224955 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 04/21/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 76.96

1,743.34ARI PHOENIX INC 22-021131669
0078462-IN Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint Invoice 03/25/2022 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint 050-511-522-60-48-01 1,743.34

348.95B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 22-021141971
4177 Fire Alarm Panel Srvc Call/Rep. (BaƩeri Invoice 04/19/2022 Fire Alarm Panel Srvc Call/Rep. (BaƩeri 001-507-522-50-48-00 348.95

189.20BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 22-021150058
1209498 Shop Parts Invoice 11/18/2021 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.66
1218666 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.18
1218715 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.43
1218752 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 155.72
1219001 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 132.48
1219049 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.88
CM1217297 Shop Parts Credit Memo 03/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -231.15
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

547.97BILL GUNTERMAN 22-021161581
INV07717 Car Rental Reimbrsmnt (Honor Guard A Invoice 04/11/2022 Car Rental Reimbrsmnt (Honor Guard A 001-506-522-45-43-00 547.97

159.39BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 22-021170070
108618 Shop Parts Invoice 04/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 153.93
108629 Shop Parts Invoice 04/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 159.39
108633 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -153.93

173.61BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 22-021180073
32281 Shop Parts Invoice 03/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 173.61

589.23CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 22-021191913
28377264 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya Invoice 04/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - Sonya 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.81
28377266 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 04/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.21
28399620 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin Invoice 04/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Admin 001-512-591-22-70-00 218.67
28399621 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 04/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.61
28399622 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 04/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-591-22-70-00 36.61
28419812 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD Invoice 04/12/2022 Copier Machine Lease - Admin POD 001-512-591-22-70-00 224.32

27.33CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT COM 22-021202147
122580 Shop Parts Invoice 03/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.33

3,257.23CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 22-021210094
T266769 LCD Computer Monitor (22") (Admin) ( Invoice 03/09/2022 LCD Computer Monitor (22") (Admin) ( 303-502-522-10-35-00 3,257.23

131.99CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 22-021220096
SP 879119 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) Invoice 04/21/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) 001-509-522-20-45-00 131.99

45.95CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 22-021230099
745402 Shop Parts Invoice 04/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.95

1,440.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 22-021240103
110162 Monthly AƩorney Services (March) Invoice 03/31/2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (March) 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,440.00

393.34CITY OF MONROE 22-021250110
ADMIN-MAR22 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 04/05/2022 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 59.00

300-507-522-50-47-00 334.34

35.14CITY OF MONROE 22-021260110
ST31IRR-MAR22 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 04/05/2022 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 35.14

625.05CITY OF MONROE 22-021270110
ST31-MAR22 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 04/05/2022 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 625.05

137.53CITY OF MONROE 22-021280110
ST32-MAR22 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 04/05/2022 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-02 137.53

1,326.00CPS HR CONSULTING 22-021292118
SOP55000 Emplymnt Test Materials/Rental (Confi Invoice 04/18/2022 Emplymnt Test Materials/Rental (Confi 001-503-522-10-49-06 1,326.00
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230.54CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 22-021301608
15-85228 Shop Parts Invoice 03/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 178.76
15-85384 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.78

822.63DAVIS DOOR SERVICE, INC. 22-021311931
275297 Bay Door Srv Call/Repair (ReSecure Rol Invoice 04/19/2022 Bay Door Srv Call/Repair (ReSecure Rol 001-507-522-50-48-00 822.63

1,689.14DAY & NITE PLUMBING 22-021320149
31589708 Plumbng Inspctn (Leak/Mildew/Mold) Invoice 04/13/2022 Plumbng Inspctn (Leak/Mildew/Mold) 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,689.14

87.46EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE, INC. 22-021331938
680 Shop Parts Invoice 04/06/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 87.46

969.35EVERGREEN SANITATION 22-021342003
1178906 SepƟc System Maintenance (Pump Tan Invoice 02/08/2022 SepƟc System Maintenance (Pump Tan 001-507-522-50-48-00 672.90
1178929 SepƟc Tank System Servc Call (Tank Flo Invoice 02/17/2022 SepƟc Tank System Servc Call (Tank Flo 001-507-522-50-48-00 296.45

1,357.58FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 22-021350222
PC304004764;01 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 224.66
PC304004764;02 Shop Parts Invoice 04/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 46.24
PC304004764;03 Shop Parts Invoice 04/12/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.23
PC304004854;01 Shop Parts Invoice 04/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 951.67
PC304004859;01 Shop Parts Invoice 04/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 107.78

2,854.44GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 22-021360226
020381242 Class A AlteraƟons (BC PromoƟon) Invoice 02/07/2022 Class A AlteraƟons (BC PromoƟon) 001-504-522-20-31-07 84.42
020853813 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 04/06/2022 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 126.00
020853821 Blank Unapplied Namestrip (Yellow/Bla Invoice 04/06/2022 Blank Unapplied Namestrip (Yellow/Bla 001-504-522-20-31-07 97.80
020863429 Uniform Metal Badge Invoice 04/06/2022 Uniform Metal Badge 001-504-522-20-31-07 182.64
020864475 Duty Boots Invoice 04/07/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 157.07
020864488 Leather Belt, Quarter Boots (PIEO Unif Invoice 04/07/2022 Leather Belt, Quarter Boots (PIEO Unif 001-504-522-20-31-07 248.26
020873971 Uniform Metal Badge (x6) Invoice 04/07/2022 Uniform Metal Badge (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-07 746.05
020875425 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 04/08/2022 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 183.18
020888222 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 04/11/2022 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 122.74
020893062 TacƟcal 'Fast-Tac' Urban Pants (PIEO Un Invoice 04/11/2022 TacƟcal 'Fast-Tac' Urban Pants (PIEO Un 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.74
020897570 Name Plate Invoice 04/11/2022 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 17.71
020898780 Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 04/12/2022 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 511.52
020898822 Duty Boots Invoice 04/12/2022 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 180.31

1,842.24GRAINGER 22-021370238
9276456192 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/12/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 879.69
9279905914 Meter Key (x2) Invoice 04/14/2022 Meter Key (x2) 001-507-522-50-35-00 56.33
9281229022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/15/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 143.53
9283715507 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/19/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 276.05
9285745577 BaƩeries & StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/20/2022 BaƩeries & StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 486.64

1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 22-021381660
05/2022 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - May Invoice 05/01/2022 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - May 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,970.00
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110.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 22-021390252
21485 Employee Annual Physical Invoice 03/31/2022 Employee Annual Physical 001-510-522-20-41-06 110.00

170.51HILL STREET CLEANERS 22-021400258
7563 Uniform AlteraƟons & Name/Patch Pla Invoice 04/15/2022 Uniform AlteraƟons & Name/Patch Pla 001-504-522-20-31-07 170.51

337.61HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 22-021410260
575689 Shop Parts Invoice 03/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 273.52
575981 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 64.09

16,013.25ISOUTSOURCE 22-021420277
CW265272 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se Invoice 04/15/2022 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 966.01
CW265414 IT Services  Invoice 04/15/2022 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 15,047.24

31.03JERALD AAMOLD 22-021431780
INV07718 Training Gear/Clothing Reimbursemen Invoice 04/07/2022 Training Gear/Clothing Reimbursemen 001-506-522-45-31-03 31.03

11.97KAMAN FLUID POWER LLC 22-021441631
L25600-001 Shop Parts Invoice 03/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.97

52.87KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 22-021450312
62690 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 52.87

2,089.71KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 22-021460313
10295 Shop Parts Invoice 04/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,089.71

19,674.03L.N. CURTIS & SONS 22-021470349
INV581223 Rapid AƩack Monitor (RAM XD) Repair Invoice 03/28/2022 Rapid AƩack Monitor (RAM XD) Repair 001-504-522-20-48-02 204.92
INV582830 Structural/ParƟculate Fire Hood (x200) Invoice 03/31/2022 Structural/ParƟculate Fire Hood (x200) 303-504-522-20-35-04 16,368.02
INV586372 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 04/13/2022 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 536.19
INV587036 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) Invoice 04/14/2022 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,020.30
INV587443 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 04/18/2022 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 536.17
INV588147 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) Invoice 04/19/2022 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,008.43

522.24LOWE'S 22-021480352
909537 Cove Moulding - ST 71 Invoice 03/21/2022 Cove Moulding - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 6.21
910151 Lever Door Handle Assembly - Admin B Invoice 03/01/2022 Lever Door Handle Assembly - Admin B 001-507-522-50-48-00 66.44
910776 Shop Parts Invoice 03/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.60
910951 Foam Board InsulaƟon,Perforated-SloƩ Invoice 03/07/2022 Foam Board InsulaƟon,Perforated-SloƩ 001-507-522-50-48-00 30.75
910994 Shop Parts Invoice 03/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 61.25
922323 GFI/GFCI Receptacle (Duplex Outlet)  Invoice 03/09/2022 GFI/GFCI Receptacle (Duplex Outlet)  001-507-522-50-48-00 19.64
922330 Extension Cord (25') Invoice 03/09/2022 Extension Cord (25') 001-507-522-50-35-00 50.76
922355 BBQ Grill Heat Plates (5pk) & Cooking G Invoice 03/10/2022 BBQ Grill Heat Plates (5pk) & Cooking G 001-507-522-50-35-00 186.37
922647 Handheld Sprayer (1Gal) Invoice 03/14/2022 Handheld Sprayer (1Gal) 001-507-522-50-35-00 12.43
922735 Spray Foam InsulaƟon (12oz) (x3) Invoice 03/15/2022 Spray Foam InsulaƟon (12oz) (x3) 001-507-522-50-48-00 15.54
924811 Fireblock InsulaƟng Foam Sealant (12o Invoice 03/16/2022 Fireblock InsulaƟng Foam Sealant (12o 001-507-522-50-48-00 27.25

7.54MATTHEW HERETH 22-021490364
INV07719 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move Invoice 04/17/2022 Mileage Reimbursement: StaƟon Move 001-504-522-20-49-04 7.54
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25.95MCDANIELS DO-IT-BEST 22-021501605
K45224 Shop Parts Invoice 03/30/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.95

1,613.72NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 22-021512011
NB-APRMAY22 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ Invoice 04/16/2022 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,072.24
ST71-APRMAY22 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 71 Invoice 04/14/2022 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 205.36
ST73-APRMAY22 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 73 Invoice 04/10/2022 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 336.12

761.51NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 22-021520424
22-32146 Bunker Gear Cleaning/Repairs/Alteratn Invoice 03/31/2022 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 695.80

Bunker Gear Logo Install (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 65.71

724.31PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 22-021530451
17134795 Shop Parts Invoice 03/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 529.14
17134883 CR123A BaƩery (12pk) (x3) Invoice 03/28/2022 CR123A BaƩery (12pk) (x3) (Helmet Lig 001-504-522-20-31-01 195.17

141.18PETE PARRISH 22-021541563
INV07720 Duty Boots Reimbursement (Resole On Invoice 04/12/2022 Duty Boots Reimbursement (Resole On 001-504-522-20-31-07 141.18

1,835.77PETROCARD, INC. 22-021550466
C894091 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 04/11/2022 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 917.88

001-509-522-20-32-00 917.89

367.58PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021560483
ST33-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 04/13/2022 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 367.58

379.83PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021570483
ST74-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 74 Invoice 04/15/2022 Natural Gas - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-03 379.83

704.92PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021580483
ADMIN-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 04/08/2022 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 105.74

300-507-522-50-47-00 599.18

265.28PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021590483
ST73-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 04/14/2022 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 265.28

36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021600483
ST31-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 04/08/2022 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 36.11

207.83PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021610483
ST72-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 04/19/2022 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 207.83

392.38PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021620483
ST77-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 04/19/2022 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 392.38

523.52PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021630483
ST71-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 04/15/2022 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 523.52

35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021640483
ST82STOR-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage Invoice 04/07/2022 Natural Gas - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-03 35.87

493.15PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021650483
ST81-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 04/07/2022 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 493.15
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390.80PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021660483
ST76-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 76 Invoice 04/19/2022 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 390.80

475.30PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-021670483
ST82-MARAPR22 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 04/07/2022 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 475.30

1,857.47PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 22-021680484
24252498 New Tires Instll & Alignment (U1701 Lo Invoice 03/22/2022 New Tires Instll & Alignment (U1701 Lo 001-513-522-20-48-01 1,368.64
24252944 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 488.83

50.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 22-021691533
IN0000159850 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x2) Invoice 03/31/2022 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x2) 001-502-522-10-41-01 50.00

3,737.02RICE FERGUS MILLER 22-021700499
2019118.00-016 Capital FaciliƟes Addtnl Planning - Adm Invoice 04/12/2022 Capital FaciliƟes Addtnl Planning - Adm 300-507-594-50-62-01 2,697.50
2020053.00-014 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST83 Mngm Invoice 04/12/2022 Capital FaciliƟes Planning - ST83 Mngm 300-507-594-50-62-83 1,039.52

366.22RICOH USA, INC. 22-021710501
106060128 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 04/08/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 319.07

Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 47.15

396.66RICOH USA, INC. 22-021720501
106033129 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 Invoice 04/04/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-591-22-70-00 396.66

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 22-021730501
106042913 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 05/01/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

263.14S & P DESIGN INC 22-021740517
12875 SRFR Uniform/Apparel - Chaplain D.Fit Invoice 04/15/2022 SRFR Uniform/Apparel - Chaplain D.Fit 001-512-522-10-49-06 180.56
12884 Uniform Polo & 1/4 Zip Sweatshirt - L.L Invoice 04/18/2022 Uniform Polo & 1/4 Zip Sweatshirt - L.L 001-504-522-20-31-07 82.58

902.15SAFETY HOME ADDRESS 22-021750524
13242 Address Sign Materials (Reflctv Blank P Invoice 04/12/2022 Address Sign Materials (Reflctv Blank P 001-505-522-30-31-00 902.15

38,570.84SEA-WESTERN INC 22-021761921
INV15686 AƩack & Supply Line Fire Hoses (New E Invoice 04/11/2022 AƩack & Supply Line Fire Hoses (New E 303-504-522-20-35-00 22,034.32
INV15950 AƩack & Supply Line Fire Hoses (New E Invoice 04/21/2022 AƩack & Supply Line Fire Hoses (New E 303-504-522-20-35-00 16,536.52

2,062.33SIGNCO 22-021772148
135482 Free Stndng SRFR Sgn Instll - Admn,ST3 Invoice 04/07/2022 Free Stndng SRFR Sgn Instll - Admn,ST3 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,062.33

294.39SNOHOMISH CO-OP INC 22-021781905
306740 Fuel Credit/Refund (Error - Charged Wr Credit Memo 02/01/2022 Fuel Credit/Refund (Error - Charged Wr 001-504-522-20-32-00 -72.06
308074 Fuel (BT81/W0101) Invoice 04/13/2022 Fuel (BT81/W0101) 001-504-522-20-32-00 366.45

926.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING 22-021791550
I000583057 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 04/11/2022 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 463.25
I000583058 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 04/11/2022 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 463.25

1,444.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-021800565
161544361 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 04/19/2022 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 216.62

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,227.50
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT00985 - 04/28/2022 Board Meeting - KP

4/26/2022 4:55:23 PM Page 7 of 8

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

271.03SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-021810565
115667054 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 04/18/2022 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 271.03

701.86SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-021820565
122279030 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 04/14/2022 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 701.86

280.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-021830565
122275998 Electricity - ST 76 Invoice 04/11/2022 Electricity - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-01 280.44

741.15SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-021840565
125602030 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 04/14/2022 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 617.89

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 123.26

1,811.80SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-021850565
161544360 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 04/19/2022 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,811.80

20.29SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-021860565
118968324 Electricity - ST 82 Storage Invoice 04/14/2022 Electricity - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-01 20.29

5.43SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-021871536
6380 DRS Account ReconciliaƟon/Interest Ch Invoice 04/13/2022 DRS Account ReconciliaƟon/Interest Ch 001-512-522-10-41-02 5.43

978.50SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 22-021882057
4759139 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/28/2022 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 110.10
4759146 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 03/28/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4759147 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/28/2022 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.20
4759153 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 03/28/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4759154 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/28/2022 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.20
4759155 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 03/28/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4759156 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 03/28/2022 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.20
4783712 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 04/07/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.26
4783717 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 04/08/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.01
4783725 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 04/07/2022 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.26

185.29STAPLES 22-021891933
3032318411 Post-It SƟcky Notes (24pk) (x2) Invoice 03/01/2022 Post-It SƟcky Notes (24pk) (x2) 001-502-522-10-31-00 32.77
3036491181 Copy Paper,Binder Clips,Envlopes,Stora Invoice 03/08/2022 Clear Storage Container/Bin 001-502-522-10-35-00 11.25

Copy Paper,Binder Clips,EasyClose Cata 001-502-522-10-31-00 141.27

13,154.72SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 22-021900587
20220699 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 04/14/2022 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 13,154.72

4,912.36TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING L 22-021912073
INV46361 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P Invoice 01/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,228.09
INV46411 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P Invoice 02/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,228.09
INV46436 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P Invoice 03/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,228.09
INV46480 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P Invoice 04/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,228.09
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Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,680.00TELEFLEX, LLC 22-021921645
9505311048 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/06/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,340.00
9505311050 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/06/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,340.00

1,294.80TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 22-021930610
A11228 Shop Parts Invoice 03/30/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 568.83
A11234 Shop Parts Invoice 03/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 220.50
A11242 Shop Parts Invoice 03/31/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 234.84
A11286 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 219.71
A11287 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.92

4,555.81VELOCITYEHS 22-021942005
255071 HQ Plaƞorm (SDS/Chemcl Mgmnt) & E Invoice 03/30/2022 HQ Plaƞorm (SDS/Chemcl Mgmnt) & E 001-510-522-20-49-04 4,555.81

657.55VERATHON MEDICAL 22-021950631
80470090 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/22/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 657.55

2,856.14VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 22-021960633
9904221334 District Cell Phones Invoice 04/15/2022 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,687.78

District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 168.36

4,191.53VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 22-021970633
9904221333 District Mifi Plans Invoice 04/15/2022 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,191.53

1,191.95WAVE BUSINESS 22-021980651
103131101-0009419 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 Invoice 04/01/2022 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,191.95

147.76WAVE BUSINESS 22-021990651
032004901-0009419 Internet & Cable/TV Services - ST 74 Invoice 04/01/2022 Internet & Cable/TV Services - ST 74 001-513-522-50-42-01 147.76

382.02WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 22-022000665
094148 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 56.45
096253 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 325.57

165,231.14Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 93
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04/26/2022

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-02108 64.63ACTIVE911, INC
22-02109 718.87ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
22-02110 707.88AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
22-02111 219.01AMERIGAS
22-02112 188.17ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
22-02113 1,743.34ARI PHOENIX INC
22-02114 348.95B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
22-02115 189.20BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
22-02116 547.97BILL GUNTERMAN
22-02117 159.39BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
22-02118 173.61BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
22-02119 589.23CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
22-02120 27.33CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
22-02121 3,257.23CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
22-02122 131.99CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
22-02123 45.95CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
22-02124 1,440.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
22-02125 393.34CITY OF MONROE
22-02126 35.14CITY OF MONROE
22-02127 625.05CITY OF MONROE
22-02128 137.53CITY OF MONROE
22-02129 1,326.00CPS HR CONSULTING
22-02130 230.54CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE
22-02131 822.63DAVIS DOOR SERVICE, INC.
22-02132 1,689.14DAY & NITE PLUMBING
22-02133 87.46EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE, INC.
22-02134 969.35EVERGREEN SANITATION
22-02135 1,357.58FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
22-02136 2,854.44GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
22-02137 1,842.24GRAINGER
22-02138 1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD

24,893.19
24,893.19

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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04/26/2022

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-02139 110.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
22-02140 170.51HILL STREET CLEANERS
22-02141 337.61HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
22-02142 16,013.25ISOUTSOURCE
22-02143 31.03JERALD AAMOLD
22-02144 11.97KAMAN FLUID POWER LLC
22-02145 52.87KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR
22-02146 2,089.71KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
22-02147 19,674.03L.N. CURTIS & SONS
22-02148 522.24LOWE'S
22-02149 7.54MATTHEW HERETH
22-02150 25.95MCDANIELS DO-IT-BEST
22-02151 1,613.72NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
22-02152 761.51NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
22-02153 724.31PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
22-02154 141.18PETE PARRISH
22-02155 1,835.77PETROCARD, INC.
22-02156 367.58PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02157 379.83PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02158 704.92PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02159 265.28PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02160 36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02161 207.83PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02162 392.38PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02163 523.52PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02164 35.87PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02165 493.15PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02166 390.80PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02167 475.30PUGET SOUND ENERGY
22-02168 1,857.47PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
22-02169 50.00REHN & ASSOCIATES

50,303.24
75,196.43

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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04/26/2022

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-02170 3,737.02RICE FERGUS MILLER
22-02171 366.22RICOH USA, INC.
22-02172 396.66RICOH USA, INC.
22-02173 50.91RICOH USA, INC.
22-02174 263.14S & P DESIGN INC
22-02175 902.15SAFETY HOME ADDRESS
22-02176 38,570.84SEA-WESTERN INC
22-02177 2,062.33SIGNCO
22-02178 294.39SNOHOMISH CO-OP INC
22-02179 926.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICE
22-02180 1,444.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
22-02181 271.03SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
22-02182 701.86SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
22-02183 280.44SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
22-02184 741.15SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
22-02185 1,811.80SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
22-02186 20.29SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
22-02187 5.43SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
22-02188 978.50SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
22-02189 185.29STAPLES
22-02190 13,154.72SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC
22-02191 4,912.36TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING LLC
22-02192 2,680.00TELEFLEX, LLC
22-02193 1,294.80TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
22-02194 4,555.81VELOCITYEHS
22-02195 657.55VERATHON MEDICAL
22-02196 2,856.14VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
22-02197 4,191.53VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
22-02198 1,191.95WAVE BUSINESS
22-02199 147.76WAVE BUSINESS
22-02200 382.02WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY

90,034.71
165,231.14

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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04/22/2022

Voucher No: 22-02099
Claim of: 0160
DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
PO BOX 9018
OLYMPIA, WA 98507-9018

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Page 1 of 9

DateInvoice # AmountDescriptionAccount #
4/14/2022CM00899 -114.72DRS-Deferred Comp Program Report Grp 902C14001-231-50-00-09

4/15/2022INV07653 2,787.60DRS Deferred Comp Program Report Grp 902C14001-231-50-00-09

4/15/2022INV07653 500.16DRS Deferred Comp Program Report Grp 902C14050-231-50-00-09

4/15/2022INV07654 21,701.19DRS-Deferred Comp Program Report Grp 902C14001-231-50-00-09

4/15/2022INV07654 1,702.78DRS-Deferred Comp Program Report Grp 902C14050-231-50-00-09

4/15/2022INV07655 1,533.88DRS-Deferred Comp Program Report Grp 902C14001-231-50-00-09

I the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services
rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the
above-named governmental unit, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify said claim.

Voucher Total 28,110.89

Signature _______________________________________________________, Auditing Officer        Date ____________

Audited By ____________________  Date ______________           Input By ____________________  Date ______________

04/22/2022
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04/20/2022

Voucher No: 22-02100
Claim of: 1514
DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
P.O. Box 743737
Los Angeles, CA 90074

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Page 2 of 9

DateInvoice # AmountDescriptionAccount #
4/14/2022CM00906 -62.33DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES: Life and Disability001-231-50-00-18

4/15/2022INV07669 20,290.80DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES: Life and Disability001-231-50-00-18

4/15/2022INV07669 818.71DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES: Life and Disability050-231-50-00-18

I the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services
rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the
above-named governmental unit, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify said claim.

Voucher Total 21,047.18

Signature _______________________________________________________, Auditing Officer        Date ____________

Audited By ____________________  Date ______________           Input By ____________________  Date ______________

04/20/2022
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04/20/2022

Voucher No: 22-02101
Claim of: 1521
FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
PO BOX 697
LAKE STEVENS, WA 98258-

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Page 3 of 9

DateInvoice # AmountDescriptionAccount #
4/14/2022CM00902 -10.00Fire 7 Foundation001-231-50-00-26

4/15/2022INV07664 432.50Fire 7 Foundation001-231-50-00-26

I the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services
rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the
above-named governmental unit, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify said claim.

Voucher Total 422.50

Signature _______________________________________________________, Auditing Officer        Date ____________

Audited By ____________________  Date ______________           Input By ____________________  Date ______________

04/20/2022
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04/20/2022

Voucher No: 22-02102
Claim of: 1513
HRA VEBA TRUST
PO BOX 807
SPOKANE, WA 99210-1074

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Page 4 of 9

DateInvoice # AmountDescriptionAccount #
4/15/2022INV07687 112,743.55HRA VEBA TRUST: VEBA Contributions001-231-50-00-17

4/15/2022INV07687 1,625.00HRA VEBA TRUST: VEBA Contributions050-231-50-00-17

4/15/2022INV07688 765.63HRA VEBA TRUST: Monthly-Teamsters, Exec & BCs001-231-50-00-17

4/15/2022INV07689 166.67HRA VEBA TRUST: Retirees001-231-50-00-17

4/15/2022INV07689 3,124.91HRA VEBA TRUST: Retirees002-231-50-00-17

I the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services
rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the
above-named governmental unit, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify said claim.

Voucher Total 118,425.76

Signature _______________________________________________________, Auditing Officer        Date ____________

Audited By ____________________  Date ______________           Input By ____________________  Date ______________

04/20/2022
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04/20/2022

Voucher No: 22-02103
Claim of: 0338
LEOFF TRUST
4407 N DIVISION SUITE 516
SPOKANE, WA 99207

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Page 5 of 9

DateInvoice # AmountDescriptionAccount #
4/15/2022INV07666 357,877.31LEOFF TRUST: Healthcare Premiums001-211-00-00-00

4/15/2022INV07666 16,265.28LEOFF TRUST: Healthcare Premiums002-211-00-00-00

4/15/2022INV07666 12,132.28LEOFF TRUST: Healthcare Premiums050-211-00-00-00

I the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services
rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the
above-named governmental unit, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify said claim.

Voucher Total 386,274.87

Signature _______________________________________________________, Auditing Officer        Date ____________

Audited By ____________________  Date ______________           Input By ____________________  Date ______________

04/20/2022
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04/20/2022

Voucher No: 22-02104
Claim of: 2020
MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
ATTN: TPA 000419
PO BOX 22294
NEW YORK, NY 10087-2294Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Page 6 of 9

DateInvoice # AmountDescriptionAccount #
4/14/2022CM00900 -123.59Matrix Trust Co TPPA 000419, #07M0041, Orion FTJ001-231-50-00-09

4/19/2022CM00917 -563.26Matrix Trust Co TPPA 000419, #07M0041, Orion FTJ001-231-50-00-09

4/15/2022INV07656 1,811.80Matrix Trust Co. TPA 000419, # 07M0041, Orion FTJ001-231-50-00-09

4/15/2022INV07657 21,135.19Matrix Trust Co TPPA 000419, #07M0041, Orion FTJ001-231-50-00-09

4/15/2022INV07658 1,457.96Matrix Trust Co TPPA 000419, #07M0041, Orion FTJ001-231-50-00-09

4/15/2022INV07679 884.44Matrix Trust Co TPPA 000419, #07M0041, Orion FTJ001-231-50-00-09

I the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services
rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the
above-named governmental unit, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify said claim.

Voucher Total 24,602.54

Signature _______________________________________________________, Auditing Officer        Date ____________

Audited By ____________________  Date ______________           Input By ____________________  Date ______________

04/20/2022
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04/20/2022

Voucher No: 22-02105
Claim of: 1507
TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
PO BOX 919094
SAN DIEGO, CA 92191-

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Page 7 of 9
